
2019 University of New Mexico Baseball
Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of May 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 23-28-1   Home: 14-16   Away: 7-10-1   Neutral: 2-2   MW: 11-16-1

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%
15 MANG, Jared  . 3 6 5 52-52 208 57 76 23 4 5 51 122  . 5 8 7 27 5 29 1  . 4 4 1 5 0 15-18 110 4 0 1.000

13 MANG, Connor  . 3 5 9 51-51 198 36 71 16 3 4 47 105  . 5 3 0 26 4 43 6  . 4 3 9 2 2 11-14 230 54 8  . 9 7 3

 3 SCHILLING, Hayden  . 3 1 7 50-50 199 43 63 14 4 1 30 88  . 4 4 2 24 6 29 6  . 4 0 4 1 3 15-20 62 150 7  . 9 6 8

 5 WATARI, Justin  . 3 1 3 42-42 160 45 50 11 2 0 14 65  . 4 0 6 36 0 17 3  . 4 3 4 2 6 5-6 61 87 11  . 9 3 1

 7 DEIMLING, Jeff  . 3 0 9 48-40 149 18 46 8 0 5 38 69  . 4 6 3 16 5 36 2  . 3 8 7 3 0 2-5 3 0 0 1.000

27 KELLY, Tyler  . 2 8 2 45-43 174 31 49 6 2 2 21 65  . 3 7 4 21 5 19 7  . 3 7 5 0 2 10-12 62 72 6  . 9 5 7

16 BAKER, Tanner  . 2 5 7 50-47 179 22 46 9 1 0 21 57  . 3 1 8 12 2 25 9  . 3 0 9 1 4 3-3 82 1 1  . 9 8 8

 4 O'FARRELL, Reese  . 2 2 9 46-43 131 15 30 3 1 0 15 35  . 2 6 7 19 2 19 3  . 3 3 3 1 4 2-2 313 32 8  . 9 7 7

14 MARSHALL JR, Derek  . 2 1 6 38-22 97 10 21 3 0 3 13 33  . 3 4 0 8 2 31 2  . 2 9 0 0 1 0-0 198 15 5  . 9 7 7

 6 MERRITT, Brayden  . 2 0 6 41-29 102 11 21 3 0 0 6 24  . 2 3 5 9 2 21 2  . 2 8 1 1 3 4-6 49 3 1  . 9 8 1

--------------------
26 ATKINS, Nick  . 3 3 3 7-4 9 2 3 0 0 0 0 3  . 3 3 3 0 2 2 0  . 4 5 5 0 1 1-1 6 7 2  . 8 6 7

 9 REYES, Ediberto  . 3 2 5 33-17 77 12 25 7 0 2 15 38  . 4 9 4 8 3 17 2  . 4 0 4 1 1 2-3 111 21 1  . 9 9 2

31 DOAK, Zack  . 2 1 2 21-9 33 4 7 2 0 1 10 12  . 3 6 4 3 2 10 0  . 3 1 6 0 1 2-2 19 1 0 1.000

24 ADKINS, Adam  . 2 0 0 31-17 65 12 13 4 1 0 6 19  . 2 9 2 9 0 31 0  . 2 9 3 1 1 0-0 30 1 1  . 9 6 9

35 PIETILA-WIGGS, Micah  . 1 8 2 13-2 11 4 2 1 0 0 1 3  . 2 7 3 1 0 2 0  . 2 5 0 0 0 1-1 2 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 9 2 52 1792 322 523 110 18 23 288 738  . 4 1 2 219 40 331 43  . 3 7 8 18 29 73-93 1365 513 64  . 9 6 7

Opponents  . 3 0 3 52 1829 369 555 111 15 33 333 795  . 4 3 5 235 52 421 43  . 3 9 3 25 30 50-63 1360 559 66  . 9 6 7

LOB - Team (416), Opp (438). DPs turned - Team (52), Opp (56). CI - Team (1), O'FARRELL, R 1. IBB - Team (6), MANG, J. 4,
MANG, C. 2, Opp (9). Picked off - KELLY, T. 3, MANG, J. 2, SCHILLING, H 2, MANG, C. 1, BAKER, T. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha
22 SLATEN, Justin  2 . 5 1 5-5 13 13 0 0/1 0 82.1 65 31 23 36 98 10 1 3  . 2 1 5 18 10 0 1 6
44 GARLEY, Nathaniel  4 . 9 2 6-4 13 13 0 0/0 0 75.0 96 45 41 24 47 19 5 3  . 3 1 3 8 5 2 2 5
19 GILLESPIE, Drew  8 . 2 9 2-7 15 13 0 0/0 0 63.0 96 66 58 18 51 23 2 7  . 3 6 0 5 6 1 1 6
--------------------
41 CONLEY, Kyle  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0  . 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 EMOND, Malachi  3 . 4 9 3-1 26 0 0 0/1 10 38.2 41 16 15 9 48 6 0 1  . 2 6 8 4 0 0 2 0
25 MARRUFO, Drew  5 . 0 6 0-0 15 0 0 0/1 0 16.0 15 9 9 11 17 3 1 1  . 2 4 6 4 2 0 2 0
 3 SCHILLING, Hayden  5 . 1 9 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 3 8.2 8 7 5 6 12 1 0 1  . 2 2 9 3 2 0 0 0
 2 LIVELY, Tristin  7 . 3 2 1-1 11 4 0 0/0 0 19.2 19 18 16 24 17 3 0 1  . 2 5 3 2 4 0 0 1
18 FOSTER, Matt  7 . 7 1 0-1 9 0 0 0/0 0 9.1 12 10 8 10 10 4 0 1  . 3 1 6 1 2 0 0 0
40 COFFEY, Brian  7 . 8 2 2-3 20 3 0 0/1 0 38.0 52 34 33 17 26 9 0 3  . 3 3 1 8 2 1 1 2
29 SMITH, Chad  8 . 0 0 0-1 17 1 0 0/0 0 18.0 19 16 16 26 22 6 0 3  . 2 7 5 3 3 0 0 1
23 GARZA, Nico  8 . 0 0 1-1 15 0 0 0/0 0 18.0 27 26 16 10 12 9 0 2  . 3 5 5 3 3 0 5 3
20 WALDEN, Blake  8 . 4 6 1-0 24 0 0 0/0 0 27.2 43 33 26 13 20 10 1 3  . 3 7 4 2 6 1 3 5
17 MURANO, Jack  9 . 3 7 0-1 12 4 0 0/0 0 16.1 25 20 17 9 19 4 4 0  . 3 5 2 2 5 0 4 0
30 WHITE, Jack 10.80 1-0 10 0 0 0/0 0 6.2 9 9 8 5 2 2 0 1  . 3 6 0 1 0 0 2 1
21 WALLER, Kenneth 11.15 1-2 11 1 0 0/0 0 15.1 22 23 19 13 17 1 1 3  . 3 3 3 4 2 0 1 0
37 RILEY, Trevor 27.00 0-0 3 0 0 0/0 0 2.0 5 6 6 4 2 1 0 0  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
Totals  6 . 2 1 23-28 52 52 0 1/1 13 455.0 555 369 314 235 421 111 15 33  . 3 0 3 69 52 5 25 30

Opponents  5 . 3 0 28-23 52 52 3 4/3 11 453.1 523 322 267 219 331 110 18 23  . 2 9 2 50 40 9 18 29

PB - Team (14), O'FARRELL, R 11, REYES, E. 3, Opp (15). Pickoffs - Team (7), WALDEN, B. 2, FOSTER, M. 1, COFFEY, B. 1, GARZA,
N. 1, GARLEY, N. 1, GILLESPIE, D 1, Opp (9). SBA/ATT - O'FARRELL, R (30-38), REYES, E. (18-20), GILLESPIE, D (8-12), SLATEN,
J. (8-11), COFFEY, B. (9-11), GARLEY, N. (4-5), LIVELY, T. (4-4), EMOND, M. (3-4), WALDEN, B. (3-4), FOSTER, M. (1-2),
WALLER, K. (2-2), SCHILLING, H (2-2), GARZA, N. (2-2), MURANO, J. (2-2), SMITH, C. (1-1), MARRUFO, D. (1-1).



2019 University of New Mexico Baseball
Overall Statistics for New Mexico (as of May 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci
15 MANG, Jared 114 110 4 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
31 DOAK, Zack 20 19 1 0 1.000 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
23 GARZA, Nico 5 1 4 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
 7 DEIMLING, Jeff 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
29 SMITH, Chad 3 0 3 0 1.000 1 1 0 1.000 0 0
35 PIETILA-WIGGS, Micah 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 2 LIVELY, Tristin 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
25 MARRUFO, Drew 2 1 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
21 WALLER, Kenneth 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
18 FOSTER, Matt 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1  . 5 0 0 0 0
 9 REYES, Ediberto 133 111 21 1  . 9 9 2 3 18 2  . 9 0 0 3 0
16 BAKER, Tanner 84 82 1 1  . 9 8 8 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 6 MERRITT, Brayden 53 49 3 1  . 9 8 1 1 0 0   - - - 0 0
 4 O'FARRELL, Reese 353 313 32 8  . 9 7 7 2 30 8  . 7 8 9 11 1
14 MARSHALL JR, Derek 218 198 15 5  . 9 7 7 25 0 0   - - - 0 0
13 MANG, Connor 292 230 54 8  . 9 7 3 25 0 0   - - - 0 0
24 ADKINS, Adam 32 30 1 1  . 9 6 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
 3 SCHILLING, Hayden 219 62 150 7  . 9 6 8 33 2 0 1.000 0 0
27 KELLY, Tyler 140 62 72 6  . 9 5 7 18 0 0   - - - 0 0
44 GARLEY, Nathaniel 21 4 16 1  . 9 5 2 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0
 5 WATARI, Justin 159 61 87 11  . 9 3 1 23 0 0   - - - 0 0
40 COFFEY, Brian 12 6 5 1  . 9 1 7 0 9 2  . 8 1 8 0 0
32 EMOND, Malachi 9 1 7 1  . 8 8 9 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
26 ATKINS, Nick 15 6 7 2  . 8 6 7 2 0 0   - - - 0 0
22 SLATEN, Justin 18 6 9 3  . 8 3 3 0 8 3  . 7 2 7 0 0
17 MURANO, Jack 6 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
19 GILLESPIE, Drew 15 6 6 3  . 8 0 0 0 8 4  . 6 6 7 0 0
20 WALDEN, Blake 9 0 7 2  . 7 7 8 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0
30 WHITE, Jack 1 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
37 RILEY, Trevor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
41 CONLEY, Kyle 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0   - - - 0 0
Totals 1942 1365 513 64  . 9 6 7 52 50 13  . 7 9 4 14 1

Opponents 1985 1360 559 66  . 9 6 7 56 73 20  . 7 8 5 15 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   4 AB   1 TPA   2.0 TPA/Game
Pitching minimums - 1 Games   3 IP   1.0 IP/Game


